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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P272183

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ2-65HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS, 90CRI
(392) 4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5915.0 lumens

N/A

121.0 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

48.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272183

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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170°

160°

S _—=

90°-270°

150°

30°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

140°

40°

130°

50°

120°

60°

110°

100°

90°

80°

70°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272183
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2796 2796 2796
2794 2786 2804
2782 2782 2803
2756 2769 2798
2720 2747 2790
2669 2720 2772
2610 2688 2750
2552 2645 2728
2465 2600 2696
2385 2549 2667
2293 2501 2635
2190 2455 2609
2088 2417 2604
1956 2375 2620
1811 2388 2690
1621 2432 2842
1310 2577 2781
986 2262 2205

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
93
79
67
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39

36
33

30

10

102
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272183
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 196.7 33 o° 2078 2078 2078 2078 2078

10°-20° 562.1 9.5 5° 2069 2072 2063 2074 2076 197
20°-30° 845.0 14.3 15° 1978 1984 1988 2005 2008 558
30°-40° 1006.5 17.0 25° 1798 1813 1832 1862 1868 828
40°-50° 1030.1 17.4 35° 1554 1573 1610 1650 1661 969
50°-60° 927.4 15.7 45° 1253 1283 1340 1390 1402 966
60°-70° 728.3 12.3 55° 934 975 1046 1101 1112 837
70°-80° 472.7 8.0 65° 614 661 746 808 823 612
80°-90° 146.2 2.5 75° 312 372 468 532 547 330
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 64 118 146 143 143 77
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1603.8 27.1

0°-40° 2610.3 44.1

0°-60° 4567.8 77.2

0°-90° 5915.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5915.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272183
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65HE-S-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2078.0 2078.0 2078.0 2078.0 2078.0
2079.9  2079.9 2070.5 2079.9 2081.7
2068.6  2072.3 20629 2074.2 2076.1
2057.3  2057.3  2051.7 2062.9 2064.8
2036.6  2038.5 2036.6 2049.8 2051.7
2010.3  2014.1 2016.0 2029.1 2031.0
1978.4 1984.0 1987.8 2004.7 2008.5
1942.7  1948.3 1957.7 1976.5 1980.3
1899.5 1907.0 1918.3 1942.7 1948.3
1852.5 1860.0 1878.8 1901.4 1910.8
1798.0 1813.1 18319 18619 18675
1743.5 1756.7 1781.1 1813.1 1820.6
1679.7  1700.3 17304 17623 1769.9
1617.7  1638.3 1674.0 17079 1717.2
1553.8 1572.6 1610.2 1649.6  1660.9
1480.5 1504.9 1546.3 1585.7 1597.0
1403.5 1433.5 1480.5 1521.8 1535.0
1330.2 1362.1 1409.1 1454.2  1469.2
1253.2 1283.2 1339.6  1390.3 1401.6
1174.3 1208.1 1268.2 1318.9 1337.7
1095.4 11311 11949 12475 12588
1016.4 1054.0 1121.7 1178.0 1183.7
933.8 975.1 1046.5 1101.0 11123
858.6 894.3 9714 1027.7 1040.9
776.0 815.4 898.1 950.7 967.6
697.0 738.4 824.8 877.4 892.4
614.4 661.3 745.9 807.9 822.9
543.0 588.1 678.3 738.4 753.4
460.3 511.0 606.9 668.9 683.9
388.9 441.5 537.3 597.5 620.0
3119 372.0 467.8 531.7 546.7
236.7 306.2 403.9 452.8 452.8
169.1 242.4 332.6 355.1 358.9
110.9 182.2 246.1 244.2 244.2
63.9 118.4 146.5 142.8 142.8
24.4 48.8 52.6 52.6 50.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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